transcribed in Vol TV.6843 No.12, bearing PIN 1723090132.

The property has been re surveyed by Ravindranath Bhurtun,

Sworn Land Surveyor    and as per his report dated the 25 th day

of October 2019 and duly registered in LS 99/99081482, the 

portion of land  has been found to be of the real extent of One

Hundred and Ninety Four and Fifteen M2 (194.15 m2)PIN

No.1723090132 and bounded as follows:Du premier cote,par

‘Luchmun Lane’, sur neuf metres et soixante-quinze centimetres

(9.75m).Du Deuxieme cote, par Brizlall LUCHMUN , sur dix-neuf

metres et soixante – douze centimetres (19.72m). Du 

troisiemecote, par Nirmala LUCHMUN, sur neuf metres et